

NO. 42352-9-II

COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON,

DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

RONALD A. BRADY,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

**John A. Hays, No. 16654
Attorney for Appellant**

**1402 Broadway
Suite 103
Longview, WA 98632
(360) 423-3084**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
B. ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR	
1. Assignment of Error	1
2. Issue Pertaining to Assignment of Error	2
C. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	
1. Factual History	4
2. Procedural History	9
D. ARGUMENT	
I. THE TRIAL COURT DENIED THE DEFENDANT HIS CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT TO CONFRONT WITNESSES WHEN IT REFUSED TO ALLOW HIM TO CROSS- EXAMINE JOANNA MCKENZIE ABOUT THE FALSEHOODS SHE TOLD THE POLICE AFTER THE DEFENDANT SHOT HER HUSBAND	18
II. THE TRIAL COURT DENIED THE DEFENDANT HIS CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT TO PRESENT RELEVANT EXCULPATORY EVIDENCE WHEN IT REFUSED TO ALLOW HIM TO ELICIT EVIDENCE THAT JOANNA MCKENZIE AND HER HUSBAND WERE ATTEMPTING TO BURGLARIZE THE DEFENDANT’S HOME WHEN THE DEFENDANT SHOT HER HUSBAND AND THAT THEY HAD BURGLARIZED THE DEFENDANT’S HOME EARLIER IN THE DAY	23
III. THE TRIAL COURT DENIED THE DEFENDANT HIS CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT TO A FAIR TRIAL WHEN IT REFUSED TO GIVE THE JURY THE DEFENDANT’S PROPOSED INSTRUCTION ON HIS RIGHT TO RESIST THE COMMISSION OF A FELONY	29

IV. THE PROSECUTOR COMMITTED MISCONDUCT AND DENIED THE DEFENDANT A FAIR TRIAL WHEN HE PRESENTED REBUTTAL ARGUMENT URGING THE JURY TO CONVICT THE DEFENDANT BASED UPON EMOTION AND PREJUDICE 38

V. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED WHEN IT ENTERED JUDGMENT AGAINST THE DEFENDANT FOR SECOND DEGREE MANSLAUGHTER BECAUSE THE JURY’S SPECIAL INTERROGATORY FINDING THAT THE DEFENDANT HAD PROVEN BY A PREPONDERANCE OF THE EVIDENCE THAT HE HAD ACTED IN SELF DEFENSE STANDS AS AN ABSOLUTE BAR TO CRIMINAL CONVICTION 42

E. CONCLUSION 46

F. APPENDIX

1. Washington Constitution, Article 1, § 3 47

2. Washington Constitution, Article 1, § 22 47

3. United States Constitution, Sixth Amendment 48

4. United States Constitution, Fourteenth Amendment 48

5. Defendant’s Proposed Instruction No. 2 49

6. Special Verdict Form AA 50

7. WPIC 2.08 51

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Federal Cases

Bruton v. United States,
391 U.S. 123, 20 L.Ed.2d 476, 88 S.Ct. 1620 (1968) 24, 29, 38

Chambers v. Mississippi,
410 U.S. 284, 93 S.Ct. 1038, 35 L.Ed.2d 297 (1973) 24

In re Winship,
397 U.S. 358, 90 S.Ct. 1068, 25 L.Ed.2d 368 (1970) 42

Jackson v. Virginia,
443 U.S. 307, 99 S.Ct. 2781, 61 L.Ed.2d 560 (1979) 43

Washington v. Texas,
388 U.S. 14, 87 S.Ct. 1920, 18 L.Ed.2d 1019 (1967) 29

State Cases

State v. Adams, 31 Wn.App. 393, 641 P.2d 1207 (1982) 29-32, 34

State v. Baeza, 100 Wn.2d 487, 670 P.2d 646 (1983) 42

State v. Bius, 23 Wn.App. 807, 599 P.2d 16 (1979) 30

State v. Brown, 132 Wn.2d 529, 940 P.2d 546 (1997) 39

State v. Darden, 145 Wn.2d 612, 41 P.3d 1189 (2002) 19-21

State v. Edmon, 28 Wn.App. 98, 621 P.2d 1310 (1981) 24

State v. Ellis, 136 Wn.2d 498, 963 P.2d 843 (1998) 24

State v. Evans, 96 Wn.2d 1, 633 P.2d 83 (1981) 39

State v. Gregory, 158 Wn.2d 759, 147 P.3d 1201 (2006) 39, 40

<i>State v. Hudlow</i> , 99 Wn.2d 1, 659 P.2d 514 (1983)	24
<i>State v. Moore</i> , 7 Wn.App. 1, 499 P.2d 16 (1972)	42
<i>State v. Roberts</i> , 88 Wn.2d 337, 562 P.2d 1259 (1977)	30
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 101 Wn.2d 36, 677 P.2d 100 (1984)	29
<i>State v. Swenson</i> , 62 Wn.2d 259, 382 P.2d 614 (1963)	29
<i>State v. Taplin</i> , 9 Wn.App. 545, 513 P.2d 549 (1973)	43
<i>State v. Tyree</i> , 143 Wash. 313, 255 P. 382 (1927)	30, 31
<i>State v. Wanrow</i> , 88 Wn.2d 221, 559 P.2d 548 (1977)	31, 32, 34

Constitutional Provisions

Washington Constitution, Article 1, § 3	23, 25, 29, 38, 42
Washington Constitution, Article 1, § 22	18, 20
United States Constitution, Sixth Amendment	18, 20, 25
United States Constitution, Fourteenth Amendment	23, 25, 29, 38, 42

Jury Instructions

WPIC 2.08	37
WPIC 16.03	36
